1.DEC. 2665

17:66 ASH PERTH

JYNASTY

METALS AUSTRALIA ITD
ABN: 80 110385709

Level 1, 10 Stirling Highway, Nedlands, 6008, Wastern Australia

Emall:

1 December 2005

Nicholas Ong
Adviser, Izssuers (Perth)

Australian Stock Exchange Limited

Level 8, Exchange Plaza
2 The Esplanads
Parth WA 6000

Dear Nicholas

DYNASTY METALS AUSTRALIA LTD

Phone; +531 5 93892 1884 Fax; +61 5 9388 1284

PROFORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
BASED ON ACTUAL FUNDS RAISED BY PROSPECTUS

AS AT 1 DECEMBER 2005

Current Assets
Cash assels
Receivables

Total Current Assets

Non Current Aszets
Plant and equipment
Exploration expenditure

Total Assets

Net Assets

Equity
Contributed equity
Accumulated losses

Total Equity

Yours Sincerely

AR

Graham Anderson
Dircetor & Company Secretary

$

2,163,672
9,755
2,173,327

2,272

13,658
15,930
2,189,257

2,189,257

2,651,787

(462,530)
2,189,257



