

ABN: 80 110 385 709

Level 1, 10 Stirling Highway, Nedlands, 6009, Western Australia Phone: +61 8 9389 1884 Fax: +61 8 9389 1284

Email: Info@dvnastvmetals.com.au

www.dvnastvmetals.com.au

1 December 2005

Nicholas Ong Adviser, Issuers (Perth) Australian Stock Exchange Limited Level 8, Exchange Plaza 2 The Esplanade Perth WA 6000

Dear Nicholas

DYNASTY METALS AUSTRALIA LTD PROFORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION BASED ON ACTUAL FUNDS RAISED BY PROSPECTUS AS AT 1 DECEMBER 2005

	\$
Current Assets	
Cash assets	2,163,572
Receivables	9,755_
Total Current Assets	2,173,327
Non Current Assets	
Plant and equipment	2,272
Exploration expenditure	<u>13,658</u> _
	15,930
Total Assets	2,189,257
Net Assets	2,189,257
Equity	
Contributed equity	2,651,787
Accumulated losses	(462,530)
Total Equity	2,189,257

Yours Sincerely

Graham Anderson

Director & Company Secretary